## MEMORANDUM

**To:** Tellico Plains Regional Planning Commission

From: Ruth Viergutz Hawk, Planner

**Date:** August 29, 2019

**Subject:** September 9, 2019, Tellico Plains Regional Planning Commission Agenda

## AGENDA TELLICO PLAINS REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION Tellico Plains Community Center Monday, September 9, 2019 6:00 P.M.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of minutes from the meeting of August 12, 2019
- III. Review and recommendation to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of amendment to text of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Tellico Plains, Title 14, Zoning and Land Use Control, Chapter 2, Sign Ordinance
- IV. Report on minor subdivision plat review/approval
- V. Other Business
- VI. Adjournment